

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8568/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in CM No. 693/2006

& CM No. 694/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ADITYA BHAGAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAUDHARY AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remitted to the

order is practically High Court for passing a reasoned order as the impugned

unreasoned.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master