

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8568/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in CM No. 693/2006 & CM No. 694/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ADITYA BHAGAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAUDHARY AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that disputes between the parties have been settled. That being so, nothing further survives to be done in the present special leave petition.

The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER